HODEGOS HISTORY OF RECIPIENTS

Honoree

Bro

. Seth C. Anthony

*Mrs. Thelma M. Antis
*Bro. H. Wesley Baker

Ms.
Bro
Ms.

Stacey Barth

. Philip H. Batula

Lydia Batz

Bro. David W. Berry

Mrs
Mrs
Bro
Bro

. Nancy Blackwood
. Denise M. Blew

. Eric B. Blew
. Rodney E. Boyce

*Bro. Donnie G. Boyer

Bro.
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.
Bro.
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.

Zachary E. W. Boyer
Angelena Chappell
Sandra Chillas
Loretta Chubb

John Colaianne
Melinda Culp
Deborah Ehrhart
Dolores Ehrenfeld

*Bro. Robert L. Engel

Bro.
Mrs.
Bro.
Bro.
Bro.
Bro.
Bro.
Mrs.
Mrs.
Bro.
Bro.
Bro.
Bro.
Bro.

James Farace

Nancy C. Farace
Joseph Fink

Richard N. Fitzsimmons
Rick S. Freedman

Dr. Andrew S. Freiberg
Christopher M. Fry
Jennifer S. Galloway
Kathryn A. Geary
William M. Glose, III
Raymond G. Gottschall, III
Glenn Grell

Louis E. GrowMiller
Mark A. Haffley

*Mrs. Eugenia Harcar

Organization
DeMolay
Rainbow for Girls
DeMolay
Rainbow for Girls
DeMolay
Rainbow for Girls
DeMolay
Rainbow for Girls
DeMolay
DeMolay
DeMolay
DeMolay

Job's Daughters
Job’s Daughters
Job’s Daughters
Job’s Daughters
DeMolay

Job's Daughters
Job’s Daughters
Rainbow for Girls
DeMolay

Job’s Daughters
Job's Daughters
Job’s Daughters
DeMolay
DeMolay

Job’s Daughters
DeMolay

Job’s Daughters
Rainbow for Girls
DeMolay
DeMolay

PMYF

DeMolay
DeMolay
Rainbow for Girls

Year
2018
2017
2006
2024
2021
2026
2005
2007
2022
2014
2007
2015
2026
2019
2009
2007
2008
2026
2012
2005
2005
2018
2015
2008
2006
2007
2012
2019
2016
2010
2005
2017
2019
2026
2024
2005



*Bro. Richard Hall

Mrs. Sara Hall

Bro. Douglas R. Harms
Mrs. Janette M. Harms
*Mrs. Ruth Hodge

* Mrs. Beryl L. Hogue
Mrs. Carla Holderbaum
Bro. John Horn Jr.

Mrs. Rebecca Hubley
Bro. Kim Jeffries

Mrs. Linda K. Jolly

* Miss Lana S. Karl
Mrs. Phyllis Keck

*Bro. Thomas R. Kepler
Bro. William Kingsbury
Miss Teresa Kuhns

Bro. Thomas R. Labagh
Bro. J. Michael Larkin
Mrs. Jeanine M. Larkin
Mrs. Lee Ann Larson

* Bro. Donald P. Line
Mrs. Pamelia L. Madonna
Bro. Kevin D. Mahoner
Mrs. Elizabeth H. Marshall
Mrs. Deborah S. McCoy
Mrs. Elaine L. McMasters
Mrs. Grace Medley

Mrs. Louise B. Metka
Mrs. Kimberly Miller
Bro. Roy Miller

Mrs. Nancy Morris

Bro. Dennis J. Morse
*Bro. Allen D. Moyer
Mrs. Amy L. Nace

Mrs. Yvonne Neigh

Bro. Bruce E. Neubauer
Mrs. P.J. O'Neill

Bro. Thomas G. Orris
Mrs. Christine C. Orris

Job’s Daughters
Job’s Daughters
DeMolay

Job’s Daughters
Rainbow for Girls
Rainbow for Girls
Rainbow for Girls
Rainbow for Girls
Job’s Daughters
PMYF

Rainbow for Girls
Job’s Daughters
Job’s Daughters
Job’s Daughters
PMYF

Job’s Daughters
PMYF

DeMolay
DeMolay

Job’s Daughters
Rainbow for Girls
Job’s Daughters
KOP

Rainbow for Girls
PMYF

Rainbow for Girls
Rainbow for Girls
Rainbow for Girls
Job’s Daughters
Job’s Daughters
Job’s Daughters
DeMolay
DeMolay

Job’s Daughters
Rainbow for Girls
DeMolay
Rainbow for Girls
Job’s Daughters
Job's Daughters

2005
2005
2011
2009
2005
2005
2013
2019
2005
2019
2016
2017
2014
2010
2019
2010
2005
2010
2011
2007
2012
2016
2022
2021
2021
2021
2024
2011
2013
2019
2005
2015
2019
2018
2013
2023
2010
2006
2015



*Mrs. Patricia M. Palo

Mrs. Marjorie Parks

Mrs. Heather J. Pfister

Mrs. Rhonda J. Pilarcik

Bro. William Prazenica

Mr. Joseph Preletz

Bro. Joseph A. Pullin

Ms. Linda J. Pullin

Dr. Deanna M. Quay

*Dr. Jeffrey R. Quay

Bro. Curtis R. Rauschenberger
Mrs. Crystal Remaly

Mrs. Jean M. Richards

Bro. Jerry O. Richards

Mrs. Diane Runser

Mrs. Stepheny Rush

Mrs. Donna Salazar

Mrs. Elizabeth T. Saltzgueber
Bro. Gregory M. Schaeffer
Bro. Joseph A. Schrock, Jr.
Bro. Gary M. Schwartz

Mrs. Anita Scott

*Mrs. Mary Beth Seifert
Mrs. Debra J. Sethar

Ms. Sharon Shaeffer

Mrs. Michelle Shellenberger
Bro. Jay W. Smith

Bro. Dennis J. Snedden
Mrs. Helen B. Snedden

Bro. Richard D. Snyder
Bro. Jesse S. Spence

Mrs. Kristine Spence

Bro. Jason B. Stains

Mrs. Sarah S. Stains

Bro. Thomas Stecher

Mrs. Louise Swartzbaugh

* Mrs. Donna Taylor

Bro. Christopher H. Tecklenburg
*Mrs. Mary Ann Wagner

DeMolay
Rainbow for Girls
Rainbow for Girls
Job’s Daughters
PMYF

DeMolay
DeMolay
DeMolay
Rainbow for Girls
Rainbow for Girls
DeMolay
Rainbow for Girls
DeMolay
DeMolay
Rainbow for Girls
Rainbow for Girls
Rainbow for Girls
Rainbow for Girls
DeMolay
DeMolay
DeMolay
Rainbow for Girls
Rainbow for Girls
DeMolay

Job’s Daughters
Job’s Daughters
DeMolay
Rainbow for Girls
Rainbow for Girls
Job’s Daughters
DeMolay

Job’s Daughters
Job’s Daughters
Job’s Daughters
PMYF

Job’s Daughters
Job’s Daughters
DeMolay
Rainbow for Girls

2013
2008
2018
2011
2019
2005
2022
2018
2017
2022
2008
2026
2016
2020
2019
2025
2005
2018
2013
2016
2023
2007
2008
2010
2008
2020
2012
2014
2009
2006
2021
2020
2014
2017
2024
2013
2005
2009
2011



Mrs. Sally A. Wareham Rainbow for Girls

*Mrs. Joyce Washburn Rainbow for Girls
Mrs. Linda E. Watson Job’s Daughters
*Bro. Robert A. Weinberger DeMolay

Mrs. Karen E. Wenrich Rainbow for Girls
Mrs. Dorothy L. Wester Rainbow for Girls
Bro. Edward J. White DeMolay

* Bro. Samuel C. Williamson DeMolay
*Deceased

Honorees listed in italics are charter class honorees.

2021
2009
2011
2009
2015
2014
2026
2005



