

HODEGOS HISTORY OF RECIPIENTS

Honoree	Organization	Year
Bro. Seth C. Anthony	DeMolay	2018
*Mrs. Thelma M. Antis	Rainbow for Girls	2017
*Bro. H. Wesley Baker	DeMolay	2006
Ms. Stacey Barth	Rainbow for Girls	2024
Bro. Philip H. Batula	DeMolay	2021
Ms. Lydia Batz	Rainbow for Girls	2026
<i>Bro. David W. Berry</i>	<i>DeMolay</i>	<i>2005</i>
Mrs. Nancy Blackwood	Rainbow for Girls	2007
Mrs. Denise M. Blew	DeMolay	2022
Bro. Eric B. Blew	DeMolay	2014
Bro. Rodney E. Boyce	DeMolay	2007
*Bro. Donnie G. Boyer	DeMolay	2015
Bro. Zachary E. W. Boyer	Job's Daughters	2026
Mrs. Angelena Chappell	Job's Daughters	2019
Mrs. Sandra Chillas	Job's Daughters	2009
Mrs. Loretta Chubb	Job's Daughters	2007
Bro. John Colaianne	DeMolay	2008
Mrs. Melinda Culp	Job's Daughters	2026
Mrs. Deborah Ehrhart	Job's Daughters	2012
<i>Mrs. Dolores Ehrenfeld</i>	<i>Rainbow for Girls</i>	<i>2005</i>
* <i>Bro. Robert L. Engel</i>	<i>DeMolay</i>	<i>2005</i>
Bro. James Farace	Job's Daughters	2018
Mrs. Nancy C. Farace	Job's Daughters	2015
Bro. Joseph Fink	Job's Daughters	2008
Bro. Richard N. Fitzsimmons	DeMolay	2006
Bro. Rick S. Freedman	DeMolay	2007
Bro. Dr. Andrew S. Freiberg	Job's Daughters	2012
Bro. Christopher M. Fry	DeMolay	2019
Mrs. Jennifer S. Galloway	Job's Daughters	2016
Mrs. Kathryn A. Geary	Rainbow for Girls	2010
<i>Bro. William M. Glose, III</i>	<i>DeMolay</i>	<i>2005</i>
Bro. Raymond G. Gottschall, III	DeMolay	2017
Bro. Glenn Grell	PMYF	2019
Bro. Louis E. GrowMiller	DeMolay	2026
Bro. Mark A. Haffley	DeMolay	2024
* <i>Mrs. Eugenia Harcar</i>	<i>Rainbow for Girls</i>	<i>2005</i>

<i>*Bro. Richard Hall</i>	<i>Job's Daughters</i>	2005
<i>Mrs. Sara Hall</i>	<i>Job's Daughters</i>	2005
Bro. Douglas R. Harms	DeMolay	2011
Mrs. Janette M. Harms	Job's Daughters	2009
<i>*Mrs. Ruth Hodge</i>	<i>Rainbow for Girls</i>	2005
<i>* Mrs. Beryl L. Hogue</i>	<i>Rainbow for Girls</i>	2005
Mrs. Carla Holderbaum	Rainbow for Girls	2013
Bro. John Horn Jr.	Rainbow for Girls	2019
<i>Mrs. Rebecca Hubley</i>	<i>Job's Daughters</i>	2005
Bro. Kim Jeffries	PMYF	2019
Mrs. Linda K. Jolly	Rainbow for Girls	2016
<i>* Miss Lana S. Karl</i>	Job's Daughters	2017
Mrs. Phyllis Keck	Job's Daughters	2014
<i>*Bro. Thomas R. Kepler</i>	Job's Daughters	2010
Bro. William Kingsbury	PMYF	2019
Miss Teresa Kuhns	Job's Daughters	2010
<i>Bro. Thomas R. Labagh</i>	<i>PMYF</i>	2005
Bro. J. Michael Larkin	DeMolay	2010
Mrs. Jeanine M. Larkin	DeMolay	2011
Mrs. Lee Ann Larson	Job's Daughters	2007
<i>* Bro. Donald P. Line</i>	Rainbow for Girls	2012
Mrs. Pamela L. Madonna	Job's Daughters	2016
Bro. Kevin D. Mahoner	KOP	2022
Mrs. Elizabeth H. Marshall	Rainbow for Girls	2021
Mrs. Deborah S. McCoy	PMYF	2021
Mrs. Elaine L. McMasters	Rainbow for Girls	2021
Mrs. Grace Medley	Rainbow for Girls	2024
Mrs. Louise B. Metka	Rainbow for Girls	2011
Mrs. Kimberly Miller	Job's Daughters	2013
Bro. Roy Miller	Job's Daughters	2019
<i>Mrs. Nancy Morris</i>	<i>Job's Daughters</i>	2005
Bro. Dennis J. Morse	DeMolay	2015
<i>*Bro. Allen D. Moyer</i>	DeMolay	2019
Mrs. Amy L. Nace	Job's Daughters	2018
Mrs. Yvonne Neigh	Rainbow for Girls	2013
Bro. Bruce E. Neubauer	DeMolay	2023
Mrs. P.J. O'Neill	Rainbow for Girls	2010
Bro. Thomas G. Orris	Job's Daughters	2006
Mrs. Christine C. Orris	Job's Daughters	2015

*Mrs. Patricia M. Palo	DeMolay	2013
Mrs. Marjorie Parks	Rainbow for Girls	2008
Mrs. Heather J. Pfister	Rainbow for Girls	2018
Mrs. Rhonda J. Pilarcik	Job's Daughters	2011
Bro. William Prazenica	PMYF	2019
<i>Mr. Joseph Preletz</i>	<i>DeMolay</i>	<i>2005</i>
Bro. Joseph A. Pullin	DeMolay	2022
Ms. Linda J. Pullin	DeMolay	2018
Dr. Deanna M. Quay	Rainbow for Girls	2017
*Dr. Jeffrey R. Quay	Rainbow for Girls	2022
Bro. Curtis R. Rauschenberger	DeMolay	2008
Mrs. Crystal Remaly	Rainbow for Girls	2026
Mrs. Jean M. Richards	DeMolay	2016
Bro. Jerry O. Richards	DeMolay	2020
Mrs. Diane Runser	Rainbow for Girls	2019
Mrs. Stepheny Rush	Rainbow for Girls	2025
<i>Mrs. Donna Salazar</i>	<i>Rainbow for Girls</i>	<i>2005</i>
Mrs. Elizabeth T. Saltzgueber	Rainbow for Girls	2018
Bro. Gregory M. Schaeffer	DeMolay	2013
Bro. Joseph A. Schrock, Jr.	DeMolay	2016
Bro. Gary M. Schwartz	DeMolay	2023
Mrs. Anita Scott	Rainbow for Girls	2007
*Mrs. Mary Beth Seifert	Rainbow for Girls	2008
Mrs. Debra J. Setnar	DeMolay	2010
Ms. Sharon Shaeffer	Job's Daughters	2008
Mrs. Michelle Shellenberger	Job's Daughters	2020
Bro. Jay W. Smith	DeMolay	2012
Bro. Dennis J. Snedden	Rainbow for Girls	2014
Mrs. Helen B. Snedden	Rainbow for Girls	2009
Bro. Richard D. Snyder	Job's Daughters	2006
Bro. Jesse S. Spence	DeMolay	2021
Mrs. Kristine Spence	Job's Daughters	2020
Bro. Jason B. Stains	Job's Daughters	2014
Mrs. Sarah S. Stains	Job's Daughters	2017
Bro. Thomas Stecher	PMYF	2024
Mrs. Louise Swartzbaugh	Job's Daughters	2013
* <i>Mrs. Donna Taylor</i>	<i>Job's Daughters</i>	<i>2005</i>
Bro. Christopher H. Tecklenburg	DeMolay	2009
*Mrs. Mary Ann Wagner	Rainbow for Girls	2011

Mrs. Sally A. Wareham	Rainbow for Girls	2021
*Mrs. Joyce Washburn	Rainbow for Girls	2009
Mrs. Linda E. Watson	Job's Daughters	2011
*Bro. Robert A. Weinberger	DeMolay	2009
Mrs. Karen E. Wenrich	Rainbow for Girls	2015
Mrs. Dorothy L. Wester	Rainbow for Girls	2014
Bro. Edward J. White	DeMolay	2026
* <i>Bro. Samuel C. Williamson</i>	<i>DeMolay</i>	<i>2005</i>

*Deceased

Honorees listed in *italics* are charter class honorees.